
       (Rev  1.3  4-29-10)

Suggested stopset loading order:

:18,  :40,  :28,  :50

All times are approximate, and will float.
+ or - 5 minutes. 

* indicates an exact time event.

Local Commercial Avails on the clock:

Maximum local option time = 20.5 minutes

Local Stopset Start 1

Local Stopset Start1 12/   

  

  

Local Stopset Start
  

Local Stopset Start
1 12/

  

Local Stopset Start 1 12/

Station Local Promo
  

12

Local Stopset Start 1 12/

2 Minute A�liate Stopset Start  1 
Local Liner     2 :05 
Return Liner / Jingle   3 :10
Image Liner - tags network sweeper 4 :05
Station Local Promo (:10 max)                           5              :10
First Network Minute   6
Second Network Minute   7
Segue Liner     8 :05
3 Minute A�liate Stopset Start  12
Legal ID 59:50    13 :10
TOH 00:00    14 

Function Relay Length

13*
14 *

Legal ID
59:50

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

2:30/3:30 minute
      local option

3:30 minute
      local option

3:30 minute
local option

2nd Network Break

1st Network Break

:60 for 3 minute a�liates

3:30 Optional Break
(Spots 6AM - 6PM ET M-F)

2

2

2

4

5

Image Liner

Local Liner

Local Liner

3Return Liner/Jingle:00

:05

:10

:15

:20

:25

:30

:35

:45

:40

:55

:50

Image Liner 4

Segue Liner 8

Return Liner/Jingle
3

  

3Return Liner/Jingle

3 Return Liner/Jingle

3 Return Liner/Jingle

Function Relay Length

3:30 minute
news option

3 minute
local option


